502699165 02/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2745770

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENE W. ARANT	02/10/2014
JUANITA F. ARANT	02/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KENNETH EUGENE ARANT	
Street Address:	11375 BUCKEYE HILL COURT	
City:	SACRAMENTO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95670	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13683030
Patent Number:	7397496
Patent Number:	7679497
Patent Number:	8319619

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)571-5692

Email: mail@baconthomas.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BACON & THOMAS, PLLC
Address Line 1: 625 SLATERS LANE
Address Line 2: FOURTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-1176

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KENNETH ARANT ASSIGNMENTS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS LEE
	PATENT

502699165 REEL: 032313 FRAME: 0273

Signature:	/Thomas Lee/
Date:	02/27/2014
Total Attachments: 1 source=Resassignment to Inventors 14FEB14#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032313 FRAME: 0274

PATENT RE-ASSIGNMENT TO PATENTEE

Whereas, certain United States patents relating to surveillance systems for automobiles have been issued to Kenneth Eugene Arant, and a partial ownership interest in those patents was conveyed by him to the Arant Family Trust, whose Trustees are Gene W Arant and Juanita F Arant;

Those issued patents being No. 7,397,496 issued July 8, 2008; No. 7,679,497 issued March 16, 2010; and No. 8,319,619 issued November 27, 2012; and

Kenneth E. Arant also has a pending patent application S. N. 13/683,030 for which the same partial interest was assigned to Arant Family Trust; and

For good and valuable consideration the parties have now agreed to re-assign the interests in all of the above to Kenneth E. Arant; $\frac{\cos \sin x}{\sin x}$ and $\frac{\cos x}{\cos x}$

NOW, THEREFORE, the Arant Family Trust does hereby transfer, assign, and convey all of the above interests, including rights to grant licenses and receive royalty income therefrom, and to any and all reissues of said patents or any Continuation Applications based thereon, to

icar milk Te

Kenneth Eugene Arant 11375 Buckeye Hill Court Sacramento, California 95670

Gene W. Arant, Trustee of the Arant Family Trust

Executed at Sacramento, California, February 10, 2014

Juanita F. Arant, Trustee of the Arant Family Trust

Executed at Sacramento, California February 10, 2015

PATENT REEL: 032313 FRAME: 0275

RECORDED: 02/27/2014